Ordering Guide
FLEXEDGE® PID Single Loop
and Dual Loop Modules
The single (1PID) and dual (2PID) loop PID control modules are designed for use with the FlexEdge
DA70 controller and control applications, including virtually any combination of time proportioning or
linear control for heat, cool, or heat/cool applications.
 ᴑ Dedicated single and dual PID modules for the DA70
 ᴑ Auto addressing minimizes configuration time
 ᴑ Fully isolated design provides reliable operation
 ᴑ PID control with reduced overshoot
 ᴑ Universal inputs accept TC, RTD, 0-10 V and 0/4-20 mA
signals
 ᴑ On demand auto-tuning of PID settings
 ᴑ DC analog output (1PID only)
 ᴑ Heater current input (optional, 2PID only) ensures
detection of heater circuit failure
 ᴑ Configured using Crimson® software (version 3.2 or later)
Main Unit
Part Number Description
DAM00PDP1RA00000 DA70 Series Module, Single PID, Relay and Analog
Outputs 1
DAM00PDP1SA00000 DA70 Series Module, Single PID, SSR and Analog
Outputs
DAM00PDP2R000000 DA70 Series Module, Dual PID, Relay Outputs 1
DAM00PDP2S000000 DA70 Series Module, Dual PID, SSR Outputs
DAM00PDP2SM00000 DA70 Series Module, Dual PID, SSR and Heater
Current Monitor
A listing of the entire DA70 family of products and accessories
can be found at www.redlion.net.
1 Module is not suitable for use in hazardous locations.
Accessories
Part Number Description
CT005001
50 Amp Current Transformer (For Heater Current
Models), UL Recognized component, Instrument
Transformers, Inc. Part #2SFT500-0.
CC USUSULR
LISTED
IND.CONT. EQ.
E317425
 Intelligent Edge Automation Platform
DA PID Single Loop and Dual Loop Modules Specifications
Specifications
Power Requirements
Power is supplied by the DA host device.
1PID Max Power: 3.3 W
2PID Max Power: 2.7 W
LEDs*
STS – RGB Status LED shows module condition.
OP1, OP2, OP3, OP4 - Indicate status of outputs 1, 2, 3, and 4
ALM, or ALM1 and ALM2 - Alarm LEDs are lit during an internal